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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 169 

A Decision 0/ the Minister 0/ Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVAL 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

'MFN., Gen. 

II No. 

t 
B.P. Ref. From To· 

82.04 .0331 Blade blanks and blades when declared by a manufacturer' Free 1 
for use by him only in making screwdrivers 

I Free 1 10.8 1 1691 22/ 3/ 74 1 31 / 3/ 79 

·Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks 
prior to the date of expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

82 .04.032 Screwdrivers, non-ratchet, having straight fixed blades 10% 17t % 30% 169 22/ 3/ 74 
Deter'n or detachable bits measuring from 31.75 mm to 381 mOl, Aul7t% 

both inclusive, with round or square shanks measuring 
from 3.57 mm to 11.11 mm, both inclusive, and sets 
comprising any of the foregoing, OTHER THAN 
those of beryllium copper but NOT INCLUDING 
blades and blanks therefore when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making screwdrivers. 

(NoTE-The blade/bit length is to be measured between 
the point where the shank meets the handle and 
the tip of the working edge. Thickness is to be taken 
in the case of circular shanks as the diameter, and in 
the case of square shanks the length of a cross­
sectional side.) 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1974. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 170 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Decisions 0/ the Minister 0/ Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN., 

II No. 
, B.P. Gen. Ref. From To· 

32 .13.002 Current domestic value not to exceed 33 cents per kilogram .. .. I .. .. 170 . . . . 
32.13.007 Desatinol DH .. . . .. . . .. Free .. Free 10.8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/79 
32.13.007 Ink, M.I.C.R. (magnetic character recognition ink) .. Free .. Free 10.8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/79 
32 .13.007 Inks, rotogravure, peculiar to use for printing on a vinyl Free .. Free 10 .8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/ 79 

material 
32.13.007 "Melamine" plastic ink .. .. . . Free . . Free 10 .8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/ 79 
32 .13.007 Stretch ink and flocking adhesive .. .. .. Free .. Free 10 .8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/ 79 
3 2 .13.101 Inks, duplicatmg, oil-based .. .. .. .. Free . . Free 10.8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31/3/ 79 
32.13.101 Inks, stencilling, solid .. .. .. .. Free . . Free 10.8 170 22/ 3/ 74 31 / 3/79 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. 
If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

32 .13 .001 Current domestic value not to exceed 10 cents per lb. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . 
32 .13.009 Desatinol DH .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 30 .. . . 
32.13.009 Ink, M.I.C.R. (magnetic character recognition ink) .. .. .. .. .. 140 .. . . 
32 .13.009 Inks, rotogravure, peculiar to use for printing on a .. .. .. . . 93 . . .. 

vinyl material 
32 .13 .009 "Melamine" plastic ink .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 16 .. .. 
32 .13.009 Stretch ink and flocking adhesive .. . . . . .. .. .. .. 91 .. . . 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


